CIRCUIT COURT BRANCH I

SOME COUNTY

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff,

VS.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO PURSUE POSTCONVICTION RELIEF File No. 12CF3456

JOE CLIENT.

Defendant.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the defendant intends to pursue postconviction relief from the Judgment of Conviction entered on November 7, 2013 in Circuit Court, Branch I for Some County, Wisconsin, The Honorable Somebody, presiding.

Trial counsel was appointed by the State Public Defender and the financial circumstances of the defendant have not materially improved since the date of such appointment.

The defendant requests that the State Public Defender appoint counsel for purposes of postconviction relief.

Name of Trial Counsel: Some Attorney Address of Trial Counsel: 123 Fake Street

Springfield, WI 12345

123-456-7890

Address of Defendant: Some County Jail

321 Fake Street

Springfield, WI 123456

Dated at Springfield, Wisconsin, this 7th day of November, 2013.

Some Attorney SB # 1234567

Attorney for Defendant

123 Fake Street

Springfield, WI 12345

123-456-7890